Last updated October 2025

October 2025
Killin & Ardeonaig Community Dev.Trust

September 2025
Friends of New Aberdour Church

April 2025
Scottish Historic Buildings Trust

October 2024
The Coach House Community Project

September 2024
Larkhall Community Growers

July 2024
Friends of Colintraive Church
Scottish Historic Buildings Trust

May 2024

South Ronaldsay and Burray Development Trust

February 2024
Aventure Centre for Education

December 2023
Parklea Assocation Branching Out Limited
Newton Stewart Intiative

November 2023
The Piano Project CIC

October 2023
Sanquhar Enterprise Company

August 2023
Langholm Initiative

May 2023
Raddery House Ltd

April 2023
Duncan Mackinnon Music and Arts Trust

December 2023
Castlemilk Hall

November 2022
Thurso Players

October 2022
Alford and Donside Heritage Association

September 2022
Forgan Arts Centre

July 2022
The Stove Network Limited

January 2022
Comann Eachdraidh Eirisgeidh
Birse Community Trust

Scotland

Project Viability Grants
Supported by the William Grant Foundation

Killin Tin Kirk, Main Street, Killin, £13,570
New Aberdour Church, 3 Elphin Street, New Aberdour, Fraserburgh £12,000
Tron Kirk, 122 High Street, Edinburgh £9,481
the Old Thistle Inn, Westruther, Gordon, Berwickshire £4,950
Trinity Church, Union Street, Larkhall, Lanarkshire £7,000
Colintraive Church, Colintraive, Argyll & Bute £6,000
Laidhay Croft Museum, Dunbeath , Caithness £6,000
The Tomb of the Eagles, Liddle, South Ronaldsay, Orkney, £7,000
Girvan Bandstand, Stair Park, Girvan, South Ayrshire £7,500
Parklea Heritage Centre £8,352
Grapes Hotel £4,800
The Piano Project Relocation - Langside & Shawlands Church £7,800

Whigham's Inn £5,340
TVNR Steadings £8,000
Raddery House, Fortrose, Ross shire £9,350
St Andrew's Parish Church, Bridge Street, Galashiels, Borders £5,000
Castlemilk Hall, 106 Waterside Road, Carmunnock, Glasgow £4,400
Foundry, Millbank Lane, Thurso £5,160
Alford and Donside Heritage Museum, 3 Mart Road, Alford, Aberdeenshire £10,000
The Leng Home, Forgan Arts Centre, 59 Kirk Road, Newport on Tay, Fife £7,875
The Stove, 96-102 High Street, Dumfries, Dumfries & Galloway £9,780
Comann Eachdraidh Eirisgeidh, Former Eriskay School, Rudha Ban, Isle of Eriskay £7,000
Finzean Sawmill and Trurning Mill, Finzean, Aberdeenshire £10,000



November 2021

Aero Space Scientific Educational Trust
MADE in East Lothian

Communities Housing Trust

June 2021
Fossil Grove Trust

April 2021
Friends of Old St.Michael's Hall & Grounds

January 2021
Balmacara Hall Community Committee

December 2019
The Ridge Foundations CIC

October 2019
Sir John Maxwell School Trust
Kilmarnock Station Railway Heritage Trust

July 2019
Torry Development Trust

June 2019
The Garve and District Development Company

September 2025
Kinloss Abbey Trust

June 205
Four Acres Charitable Trust

May 2025
Tillydrone Community Development Trust

April 2025
Saheliya
The Y Centre

March 2025
Bon Accord Heritage

January 2025
Meigle and Ardler Community Development Trust

December 2024
The Leanchoil Trust

October 2024
The Hebridean Trust Ltd

May 2024
Communities Housing Trust

April 2024
Birse Community Trust

January 2024
Building Futures Galloway

July 2023

Balado Bridge Satcom Ground Station, Kinross-shire
The Community Arts Hub, 21a Hardgate, Dunbar Road, Haddington , East Lothian
Borrodale Primary School and School House, Glendale, Isle of Skye

The Fossil Grove, 51 Victoria Park Drive South, Glasgow

St Michael's Church Hall, Church Street, Crieff, Perthshire

The Square, Kyle, Balmacard, Ross-shire

Fairbairns Land, Dunbar, East Lothian

Sir John Maxwell School, Glasgow
Old Man's Cabin, Kilmarnock

Victoria Road School, Torry, Aberdeen

The Garve Village Hall, Ross-shire

Project Development Grants
Supported by the William Grant Foundation

Abbot’'s House, Kinloss Abbey, Kinloss, Forres, Moray

Websters Glasgow, 420 Gt Western Road, Glasgow

Benholm’s Lodgings (Wallace Tower), Tillydrone Road, Aberdeen

St Rollox House, 130 Springburn Road, Glasgow, Glasgow City
18 North William Street, Perth

Bon Accord Baths, Justice Mill Lane, Aberdeen

Meigle Old Pavilion, Dundee Road, Meigle, Perth and Kinross

Leanchoil Hospital, St Leonards Rd, Forres, Moray

Hynish Shorestation, Isle of Tiree, Argyll and Bute

Borrodale Primary School and School House, Glendale, Isle of Skye

Ballogie Soutar's Shop Conservation Project

Old Town Hall, 67 George Street, Whithorn Newton Stewart, Wigtownshire

£10,000
£4,600
£10,000

£7,000

£10,000

£9,960

£5,000

£4,500
£6,000

£5,000

£5,000

£5,475

£10,000

£15,000

£15,000
£10,000

£6,333

£10,000

£15,000

£9,781

7,500

£10,000

£10,000



St Andrews Preservation Trust
Friends of the Broadway Prestwick

April 2023
Beith Community Development Trust
Kilmaronock Old Kirk Trust

Febuary 2023
Portobello Central SCIO

Tillydrone Community Development Trust

January 2023
Dundee Museum of Transport

July 2022
Annan Harbour Action Group

June 2022
Cancer Support Scotland

April 2022
Dunoon Burgh Hall Trust

March 2022
Bothwell Futures

November 2021
Clyne Heritage Society

October 2021
Robert Burns Ellisland Trust

September 2021
Heart of Newhaven Community SCIO
Active Garrabost

April 2021
The Ardchattan Centre

February 2021
Colinton Village Enterprise

October 2020
Leverhulme Community Hub Ltd

September 2020
PACE Theatre Company
Dumfries High Street Ltd

August 2020
Craigmillar Now
Longhope Lifeboat Museum Trust

April 2020
Kinning Park Complex
Tobermoray Harbour Association

Skye & Kyle Rail Development Company Ltd

February 2020
Historic Churches Scotland

January 2020
Loch Lomond Steamship Company

December 2019
Scottish Jewish Archives Centre

St Andrews Heritage Museum and Garden
80 Main Street, Prestwick, South Ayrshire

Geilsland House, Geilsland Road, Beith, North Ayrshire
A811 Old Military Road, Gartocharn, West Dunbartonshire

Portobello Town Hall, 147-149 Portobello High Street, Edinburgh
Benholms Lodgings (Wallace Tower), Tillydrone Road, Aberdeen

Maryfield Tramfield Depot, 25 Forfar Road, Dundee

Harbour Hub, 90 Port Street, Annan, Dumfriesshire

Royal Gartnavel Chapel, 75 Shelly Road, Glasgow

Dunoon Burgh Hall, 195 Argyll Street, Dunoon, Argyll

Bothwell Library Building, 2 Main Street, Bothwell, Glasgow

Old Clyne School, Clynelish Road, Brora, Sutherland

Ellisland Farmhouse Museum, Holywood Road, Auldgirth, Dumfries

Victoria Primary School, Newhaven Main Street, Edinburgh
Garrabost Mill, Garabost Point, Isle of Lewis

The Ardchattan Centre, Bonawe, Ardchattan

Spylaw Park Outbuilding, Spylaw Park, Colinton, Edinburgh

Leverhulme Community Hub, The Old School, Leverburgh, Isle of Harris

New Templar Hall, 13 Old Sneddon Street, Paisley, Renfrewshire
113/115 & 117 High Street, Dumfries, Dumfries & Galloway

St Andrew's Newcraighall, Edinburgh
Longhope Lifeboat Museum, Orkney

Kinning Park Complex, Glasgow
The Sawmill and the Boathouse, Tobermory, Isle of Mull
The Signal Box, Kyle of Lochalsh, Ross-shire

St Margaret’s, Braemar, Ballater, Aberdeenshire

The Steam Railway, Pier Road, Balloch, West Dunbartonshire

Garnethill Synagogue, Hill Street, Glasgow

£5,000
£5,000

£10,000
£10,000

£6,500
£10,000

£10,000

£20,000

£7,500

£10,000

£8,134

£2,040

£10,000

£11,290
£4,500

£5,700

£7,079

£7,500

£6,000
£10,000

£10,190
£3,000

£15,000
£4,000
£10,000

£5,000

£10,000

£10,000



September 2019
The Big Cran’Co CIC
Ayr Gaiety Partnership

June 2019

The Orkney Sheep Foundation
Scottish Civic Trust

Action Porty

April 2019
Shambellie House Trust

Stobcross Crane, Glasgow
Gaiety Theatre, Ayr

The Sheep Dyke, North Ronaldsay
Various buildings across Scotland
Portobello Old Parish Church & Halls, Edinburgh

Shambellie House, Dumfries & Galloway

£10,000
£10,000

£3,000
£11,000
£9,000

£10,000
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