## **Scotland**

Project Viability Grants
Supported by the William Grant Foundation

October 2025 Killin & Ardeonaig Community Dev.Trust	Killin Tin Kirk, Main Street, Killin,	£13,570
September 2025 Friends of New Aberdour Church	New Aberdour Church, 3 Elphin Street, New Aberdour, Fraserburgh	£12,000
April 2025 Scottish Historic Buildings Trust	Tron Kirk, 122 High Street, Edinburgh	£9,481
October 2024 The Coach House Community Project	the Old Thistle Inn, Westruther, Gordon, Berwickshire	£4,950
September 2024 Larkhall Community Growers	Trinity Church, Union Street, Larkhall, Lanarkshire	£7,000
July 2024 Friends of Colintraive Church Scottish Historic Buildings Trust	Colintraive Church, Colintraive, Argyll & Bute Laidhay Croft Museum, Dunbeath , Caithness	£6,000 £6,000
<b>May 2024</b> South Ronaldsay and Burray Development Trust	The Tomb of the Eagles, Liddle, South Ronaldsay, Orkney,	£7,000
February 2024 Aventure Centre for Education	Girvan Bandstand, Stair Park, Girvan, South Ayrshire	£7,500
<b>December 2023</b> Parklea Assocation Branching Out Limited Newton Stewart Intiative	Parklea Heritage Centre Grapes Hotel	£8,352 £4,800
November 2023 The Piano Project CIC	The Piano Project Relocation - Langside & Shawlands Church	£7,800
October 2023 Sanquhar Enterprise Company	Whigham's Inn	£5,340
August 2023 Langholm Initiative	TVNR Steadings	£8,000
<b>May 2023</b> Raddery House Ltd	Raddery House, Fortrose, Ross shire	£9,350
<b>April 2023</b> Duncan Mackinnon Music and Arts Trust	St Andrew's Parish Church, Bridge Street, Galashiels, Borders	£5,000
December 2023 Castlemilk Hall	Castlemilk Hall, 106 Waterside Road, Carmunnock, Glasgow	£4,400
November 2022 Thurso Players	Foundry, Millbank Lane, Thurso	£5,160
October 2022 Alford and Donside Heritage Association	Alford and Donside Heritage Museum, 3 Mart Road, Alford, Aberdeenshire	£10,000
September 2022 Forgan Arts Centre	The Leng Home, Forgan Arts Centre, 59 Kirk Road, Newport on Tay, Fife	£7,875
July 2022 The Stove Network Limited	The Stove, 96-102 High Street, Dumfries, Dumfries & Galloway	£9,780
January 2022		
Comann Eachdraidh Eirisgeidh Birse Community Trust	Comann Eachdraidh Eirisgeidh, Former Eriskay School, Rudha Ban, Isle of Eriskay Finzean Sawmill and Trurning Mill, Finzean, Aberdeenshire	£7,000 £10,000

November 2021 Aero Space Scientific Educational Trust MADE in East Lothian Communities Housing Trust	Balado Bridge Satcom Ground Station, Kinross-shire The Community Arts Hub, 21a Hardgate, Dunbar Road, Haddington, East Lothian Borrodale Primary School and School House, Glendale, Isle of Skye	£10,000 £4,600 £10,000
June 2021 Fossil Grove Trust	The Fossil Grove, 51 Victoria Park Drive South, Glasgow	£7,000
April 2021 Friends of Old St.Michael's Hall & Grounds	St Michael's Church Hall, Church Street, Crieff, Perthshire	£10,000
<b>January 2021</b> Balmacara Hall Community Committee	The Square, Kyle, Balmacard, Ross-shire	£9,960
<b>December 2019</b> The Ridge Foundations CIC	Fairbairns Land, Dunbar, East Lothian	£5,000
October 2019 Sir John Maxwell School Trust Kilmarnock Station Railway Heritage Trust	Sir John Maxwell School, Glasgow Old Man's Cabin, Kilmarnock	£4,500 £6,000
July 2019 Torry Development Trust	Victoria Road School, Torry, Aberdeen	£5,000
June 2019 The Garve and District Development Company	The Garve Village Hall, Ross-shire	£5,000
	Project Development Grants Supported by the William Grant Foundation	
September 2025 Kinloss Abbey Trust	Abbot's House, Kinloss Abbey, Kinloss, Forres, Moray	£5,475
<b>June 205</b> Four Acres Charitable Trust	Websters Glasgow, 420 Gt Western Road, Glasgow	£10,000
May 2025 Tillydrone Community Development Trust	Benholm's Lodgings (Wallace Tower), Tillydrone Road, Aberdeen	£15,000
April 2025 Saheliya The Y Centre	St Rollox House, 130 Springburn Road, Glasgow, Glasgow City 18 North William Street, Perth	£15,000 £10,000
March 2025 Bon Accord Heritage	Bon Accord Baths, Justice Mill Lane, Aberdeen	£6,333
January 2025 Meigle and Ardler Community Development Trust	Meigle Old Pavilion, Dundee Road, Meigle, Perth and Kinross	£10,000
December 2024 The Leanchoil Trust	Leanchoil Hospital, St Leonards Rd, Forres, Moray	£15,000
October 2024 The Hebridean Trust Ltd	Hynish Shorestation, Isle of Tiree, Argyll and Bute	£9,781
May 2024 Communities Housing Trust	Borrodale Primary School and School House, Glendale, Isle of Skye	7,500
April 2024 Birse Community Trust	Ballogie Soutar's Shop Conservation Project	£10,000
<b>January 2024</b> Building Futures Galloway	Old Town Hall, 67 George Street, Whithorn Newton Stewart, Wigtownshire	£10,000
July 2023		

St Andrews Preservation Trust Friends of the Broadway Prestwick	St Andrews Heritage Museum and Garden 80 Main Street, Prestwick, South Ayrshire	£5,000 £5,000
April 2023 Beith Community Development Trust Kilmaronock Old Kirk Trust	Geilsland House, Geilsland Road, Beith, North Ayrshire A811 Old Military Road, Gartocharn, West Dunbartonshire	£10,000 £10,000
Febuary 2023 Portobello Central SCIO Tillydrone Community Development Trust	Portobello Town Hall, 147-149 Portobello High Street, Edinburgh Benholms Lodgings (Wallace Tower), Tillydrone Road, Aberdeen	£6,500 £10,000
<b>January 2023</b> Dundee Museum of Transport	Maryfield Tramfield Depot, 25 Forfar Road, Dundee	£10,000
<b>July 2022</b> Annan Harbour Action Group	Harbour Hub, 90 Port Street, Annan, Dumfriesshire	£20,000
June 2022 Cancer Support Scotland	Royal Gartnavel Chapel, 75 Shelly Road, Glasgow	£7,500
<b>April 2022</b> Dunoon Burgh Hall Trust	Dunoon Burgh Hall, 195 Argyll Street, Dunoon, Argyll	£10,000
March 2022 Bothwell Futures	Bothwell Library Building, 2 Main Street, Bothwell, Glasgow	£8,134
November 2021 Clyne Heritage Society	Old Clyne School, Clynelish Road, Brora, Sutherland	£2,040
October 2021 Robert Burns Ellisland Trust	Ellisland Farmhouse Museum, Holywood Road, Auldgirth, Dumfries	£10,000
September 2021 Heart of Newhaven Community SCIO Active Garrabost	Victoria Primary School, Newhaven Main Street, Edinburgh Garrabost Mill, Garabost Point, Isle of Lewis	£11,290 £4,500
April 2021 The Ardchattan Centre	The Ardchattan Centre, Bonawe, Ardchattan	£5,700
February 2021 Colinton Village Enterprise	Spylaw Park Outbuilding, Spylaw Park, Colinton, Edinburgh	£7,079
October 2020 Leverhulme Community Hub Ltd	Leverhulme Community Hub, The Old School, Leverburgh, Isle of Harris	£7,500
September 2020 PACE Theatre Company Dumfries High Street Ltd	New Templar Hall, 13 Old Sneddon Street, Paisley, Renfrewshire 113/115 & 117 High Street, Dumfries, Dumfries & Galloway	£6,000 £10,000
August 2020 Craigmillar Now Longhope Lifeboat Museum Trust	St Andrew's Newcraighall, Edinburgh Longhope Lifeboat Museum, Orkney	£10,190 £3,000
April 2020 Kinning Park Complex Tobermoray Harbour Association Skye & Kyle Rail Development Company Ltd	Kinning Park Complex, Glasgow The Sawmill and the Boathouse, Tobermory, Isle of Mull The Signal Box, Kyle of Lochalsh, Ross-shire	£15,000 £4,000 £10,000
February 2020 Historic Churches Scotland	St Margaret's, Braemar, Ballater, Aberdeenshire	£5,000
January 2020 Loch Lomond Steamship Company	The Steam Railway, Pier Road, Balloch, West Dunbartonshire	£10,000
December 2019 Scottish Jewish Archives Centre	Garnethill Synagogue, Hill Street, Glasgow	£10,000

September 2019		
The Big Cran'Co CIC	Stobcross Crane, Glasgow	£10,000
Ayr Gaiety Partnership	Gaiety Theatre, Ayr	£10,000
June 2019		
The Orkney Sheep Foundation	The Sheep Dyke, North Ronaldsay	£3,000
Scottish Civic Trust	Various buildings across Scotland	£11,000
Action Porty	Portobello Old Parish Church & Halls, Edinburgh	£9,000
April 2019		
Shambellie House Trust	Shambellie House, Dumfries & Galloway	£10,000